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ACADEMIC DETAILS

A. APPOINTMENT AND CONTACT DETAILS

Surname:

Academic Title:

Specialty:
E-mail:

Phone:

loannides First Name: Adonis

Professor

Clinical Genetics

ioannides.a@unic.ac.cy

22 471958

Middle Name: | Savva

B. EMPLOYMENT HISTORY (From current to oldest) — including your affiliation with the University of Nicosia
Medical School

From
(mm/yyyy)

01/2016

03/2011
10/2010
04/2009
06/2008
01/2008
04/2006

04/2004

04/2003

02/2001
02/2000
02/2000

02/1999

02/1998

To

(mm/yyy

y)

date

date

date
08/2010
04/2009
06/2008
01/2008

04/2006

04/2004

01/2003
02/2001
11/2002

08/1999

11/1998

Position/Title

Associate Dean for Academic Affairs
(Full-Time)

Course Director, MBBS (Full-Time)
Consultant in Clinical Genetics
Consultant in Clinical Genetics
Specialist Registrar in Clinical Genetics
Specialist Registrar in Clinical Genetics
Specialist Registrar in Clinical Genetics

Specialist Registrar in Paediatric
Surgery

Specialist Registrar in Paediatric
Surgery

MRC Clinical Research Fellow
Wellcome Clinical Research Fellow
On call Registrar in Paediatric Surgery

Senior House Officer, Neonatal
Paediatrics

Fellow, Paediatric Intensive Care
Medicine

Employer

University of Nicosia Medical School

University of Nicosia Medical School
Private Medical Practitioner (Aretaeio)
Guy’s & St Thomas’ NHS Trust

Great Ormond Street Hospital

St George’s Hospital, London

Great Ormond Street Hospital

University Hospital Lewisham

Chelsea & Westminster Hospital

Institute of Child Health, London
Institute of Child Health, London
The Royal London Hospital

St Mary’s Hospital, Manchester

Manchester Children’s Hospitals
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02/1997

08/1996

02/1996

08/1995

02/1995

08/1994

08/1993

02/1993

08/1992

02/1997

02/1997

08/1996

02/1996

08/1995

02/1995

07/1994

08/1993

02/1993
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Senior House Officer in Paediatric
Surgery

Senior House Officer in General
Surgery

Senior House Officer in General
Surgery

Senior House Officer in Paediatric
Surgery

Senior House Officer in Trauma and
Orthopaedics

Senior House Officer in Accident &
Emergency Medicine

Anatomy Demonstrator/ Honorary
Clinical Fellow in Surgery

House Officer in Medicine

House Officer in Surgery

C. EDUCATIONAL BACKGROUND

1. University or equivalent

From
(mm/yyyy)

09/1987
01/2000

01/2012

To Name of University/ Academic
(mm/yyyy) Institution
06/1992 University of Manchester
01/2003 University College London
09/2015 St George’s Hospital Medical School

2. Other Formal Training

From
(mm/yyyy)

04/2006

08/1994

Alder Hey Hospital, Liverpool

Bolton Royal Hospital

Wycombe General Hospital

John Radcliffe Hospital, Oxford

John Radcliffe Hospital & Nuffield
Orthopaedic Centre, Oxford

John Radcliffe Hospital, Oxford

University of Bristol/ Southmead Hospital,
Bristol

Manchester Royal Infirmary

Manchester Royal Infirmary

Degree Obtained

MBChB with Honours
PhD in Developmental Biology

PgCert HBE

Certificates or Diplomas Obtained

Certificate of Completion of
Training, Clinical Genetics

To Awarding Institution
(mm/yyyy)
04/2009 Postgraduate Medical Education and
Training Board (PMETB)
08/1996 Royal College of Surgeons of Edinburgh Fellowship
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D. RESEARCH PROGRAMMIES (e.g Academic Lead/Group Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher) — Up to
10 most important and 5 of the most recent

1

2

3

From To

Programme/Title Sponsor Role

(mm/yyyy) | (mm/yyyy)

02/2000 02/2001

02/2001 01/2003

09/2017 To date

Entry Level Fellowship Wellcome Trust Researcher

(Foregut Development and
Malformations)

Clinical Training Fellowship Medical Research | Researcher

(Foregut Development and Council
Malformations)

Pilot Project Grant (PP-2-2016) European Member of
Congenital Malformations in Commission Advisory Board/
Cyprus — A National Registry Group Member

E. ADVISORY SERVICES (Memberships of Councils/ Publishing Committees)

1

From To

Name of Advisory Services Role

(mm/yyyy) | (mm/yyyy)

03/2014 12/2014

Cyprus Society of Human Genetics President

F. AWARDS/INTERNATIONAL DISTINCTIONS

1

2

3

Date (mm/yyyy)
06/1999

06/1999

06/1999

Award/Distinction Awarding Body

ICI Pharmaceuticals (UK), University of Manchester
Pharmacology & Therapeutics Prize

Amit Atul Suah Memorial Prize University of Manchester

Sydney Renshaw Junior Prize University of Manchester

G. PUBLICATIONS- Up to 10 most important and 5 of the most recent

1

2

3

Date Published

2000

2001

2002

Publication

loannides AS, Panisello JM. Acute Respiratory distress syndrome in children with
acute iron poisoning: the role of intravenous desferrioxamine. Eur J Pediatr 159
(3): 158-59

AS loannides, R Turnock. An audit of the management of the acute scrotum in
children with Henoch-Schonlein purpura. J R Coll Surg Ed 46(2): 98-99

loannides AS, Chowdhry B, Henderson D, Spitz L, Copp Al. Dorsoventral
patterning of the foregut in oesophageal atresia: evidence from a new mouse
model. J Pediatr Surg 37(2): 185-191
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2003

2006

2009

2009

2010

2017

2017
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loannides AS, Henderson DJ, Spitz L, Copp AJ. Role of Sonic Hedgehog in the
development of the trachea and oesophagus. J Pediatr Surg 38(1): 29-36

Henry S Tilney, Vasilis Constantinides, Adonis S loannides, Paris P Tekkis, Ara W
Darzi, Munther J Haddad. lleal Pouch-Anal Anastomosis Versus Straight lleoanal
Anastomosis in Paediatric Patients: A Meta-Analysis. J Pediatr Surg 41(11): 1799-
1808

loannides AS & Copp AJ. Embryology of Esophageal Atresia. Semin Pediatr Surg,
18(1): 2-11

Hodgson S & loannides AS. Genetic testing in other Gl diseases. Best Pract & Res
Clin Gastroenterol 23(2): 245-56

loannides AS, Massa V, Ferraro E, Cecconi F, Spitz L, Henderson DJ, Copp Al.
Foregut separation and tracheo-oesophageal malformations: the role of tracheal
outgrowth, dorso-ventral patterning and programmed cell death. Dev Biol 337(2):
351-362

loannides AS (Guest Editor for Volume 42). Preface: Volume 42: 'Genetics for
Obstetricians and Gynaecologists'. Best Pract Res Clin Obstet Gynaecol. 2017 Jul;
42:1. doi: 10.1016/j.bpobgyn.2017.04.007

loannides AS. Preconception and prenatal genetic counselling. Best Pract Res Clin
Obstet Gynaecol. 2017 Jul; 42:2-10. doi: 10.1016/j.bpobgyn.2017.04.003
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