

A. APPOINTMENT AND CONTACT DETAILS						
Surname:	Ioannides	Ioannides First Name: Adonis Middle Name: Savva				
Academic Title:	Professor	Professor				
Specialty:	Clinical Genetics					
E-mail:	ioannides.a@unic.ac.cy					
Phone:	22 471 958					

From (mm/yyyy)	To (mm/yyy y)	Position/Title	Employer
01/2016	date	Associate Dean for Academic Affairs (Full-Time)	University of Nicosia Medical School
03/2011	date	Course Director, MBBS (Full-Time)	University of Nicosia Medical School
10/2010	date	Consultant in Clinical Genetics	Private Medical Practitioner (Aretaeio)
04/2009	08/2010	Consultant in Clinical Genetics	Guy's & St Thomas' NHS Trust
06/2008	04/2009	Specialist Registrar in Clinical Genetics	Great Ormond Street Hospital
01/2008	06/2008	Specialist Registrar in Clinical Genetics	St George's Hospital, London
04/2006	01/2008	Specialist Registrar in Clinical Genetics	Great Ormond Street Hospital
04/2004	04/2006	Specialist Registrar in Paediatric Surgery	University Hospital Lewisham
04/2003	04/2004	Specialist Registrar in Paediatric Surgery	Chelsea & Westminster Hospital
02/2001	01/2003	MRC Clinical Research Fellow	Institute of Child Health, London
02/2000	02/2001	Wellcome Clinical Research Fellow	Institute of Child Health, London
02/2000	11/2002	On call Registrar in Paediatric Surgery	The Royal London Hospital
02/1999	08/1999	Senior House Officer, Neonatal Paediatrics	St Mary's Hospital, Manchester
02/1998	11/1998	Fellow, Paediatric Intensive Care Medicine	Manchester Children's Hospitals



02/1997	02/1997	Senior House Officer in Paediatric Surgery	Alder Hey Hospital, Liverpool
08/1996	02/1997	Senior House Officer in General Surgery	Bolton Royal Hospital
02/1996	08/1996	Senior House Officer in General Surgery	Wycombe General Hospital
08/1995	02/1996	Senior House Officer in Paediatric Surgery	John Radcliffe Hospital, Oxford
02/1995	08/1995	Senior House Officer in Trauma and Orthopaedics	John Radcliffe Hospital & Nuffield Orthopaedic Centre, Oxford
08/1994	02/1995	Senior House Officer in Accident & Emergency Medicine	John Radcliffe Hospital, Oxford
08/1993	07/1994	Anatomy Demonstrator/ Honorary Clinical Fellow in Surgery	University of Bristol/ Southmead Hospital, Bristol
02/1993	08/1993	House Officer in Medicine	Manchester Royal Infirmary
08/1992	02/1993	House Officer in Surgery	Manchester Royal Infirmary

C. EDUCATIONAL BACKGROUND

1. University or equivalent

From (mm/yyyy)	To (mm/yyyy)	Name of University/ Academic Institution	Degree Obtained
09/1987	06/1992	University of Manchester	MBChB with Honours
01/2000	01/2003	University College London	PhD in Developmental Biology
01/2012	09/2015	St George's Hospital Medical School	PgCert HBE

2. Other Formal Training

	U		
From (mm/yyyy)	То (mm/yyyy)	Awarding Institution	Certificates or Diplomas Obtained
04/2006	04/2009	Postgraduate Medical Education and Training Board (PMETB)	Certificate of Completion of Training, Clinical Genetics
08/1994	08/1996	Royal College of Surgeons of Edinburgh	Fellowship



D. RESEARCH PROGRAMMES (e.g Academic Lead/Group Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher) – Up to 10 most important and 5 of the most recent

	From (mm/yyyy)	To (mm/yyyy)	Programme/Title	Sponsor	Role
1	02/2000	02/2001	Entry Level Fellowship (Foregut Development and Malformations)	Wellcome Trust	Researcher
2	02/2001	01/2003	Clinical Training Fellowship (Foregut Development and Malformations)	Medical Research Council	Researcher
3	09/2017	To date	Pilot Project Grant (PP-2-2016) Congenital Malformations in Cyprus – A National Registry	European Commission	Member of Advisory Board/ Group Member

E. A	E. ADVISORY SERVICES (Memberships of Councils/ Publishing Committees)				
	From (mm/yyyy)	To (mm/yyyy)	Name of Advisory Services	Role	
1	03/2014	12/2014	Cyprus Society of Human Genetics	President	

F. A	F. AWARDS/INTERNATIONAL DISTINCTIONS				
	Date (mm/yyyy)	Award/Distinction	Awarding Body		
1	06/1999	ICI Pharmaceuticals (UK), Pharmacology & Therapeutics Prize	University of Manchester		
2	06/1999	Amit Atul Suah Memorial Prize	University of Manchester		
3	06/1999	Sydney Renshaw Junior Prize	University of Manchester		

G. PUBLICATIONS- Up to 10 most important and 5 of the most recent			
	Date Published	Publication	
1	2000	Ioannides AS, Panisello JM. Acute Respiratory distress syndrome in children with acute iron poisoning: the role of intravenous desferrioxamine. <i>Eur J Pediatr</i> 159 (3): 158-59	
2	2001	AS Ioannides, R Turnock. An audit of the management of the acute scrotum in children with Henoch-Schonlein purpura. <i>J R Coll Surg Ed</i> 46(2): 98-99	
3	2002	Ioannides AS, Chowdhry B, Henderson D, Spitz L, Copp AJ. Dorsoventral patterning of the foregut in oesophageal atresia: evidence from a new mouse model. <i>J Pediatr Surg</i> 37(2): 185-191	



4	2003	Ioannides AS, Henderson DJ, Spitz L, Copp AJ. Role of Sonic Hedgehog in the development of the trachea and oesophagus. <i>J Pediatr Surg</i> 38(1): 29-36
5	2006	Henry S Tilney, Vasilis Constantinides, Adonis S Ioannides, Paris P Tekkis, Ara W Darzi, Munther J Haddad. Ileal Pouch-Anal Anastomosis Versus Straight Ileoanal Anastomosis in Paediatric Patients: A Meta-Analysis. <i>J Pediatr Surg</i> 41(11): 1799- 1808
6	2009	Ioannides AS & Copp AJ. Embryology of Esophageal Atresia. <i>Semin Pediatr Surg</i> , 18(1): 2-11
7	2009	Hodgson S & Ioannides AS. Genetic testing in other GI diseases. <i>Best Pract & Res Clin Gastroenterol</i> 23(2): 245-56
8	2010	Ioannides AS, Massa V, Ferraro E, Cecconi F, Spitz L, Henderson DJ, Copp AJ. Foregut separation and tracheo-oesophageal malformations: the role of tracheal outgrowth, dorso-ventral patterning and programmed cell death. <i>Dev Biol</i> 337(2): 351-362
9	2017	Ioannides AS (Guest Editor for Volume 42). Preface: Volume 42: 'Genetics for Obstetricians and Gynaecologists'. <i>Best Pract Res Clin Obstet Gynaecol.</i> 2017 Jul; 42:1. doi: 10.1016/j.bpobgyn.2017.04.007
10	2017	Ioannides AS. Preconception and prenatal genetic counselling. <i>Best Pract Res Clin Obstet Gynaecol</i> . 2017 Jul; 42:2-10. doi: 10.1016/j.bpobgyn.2017.04.003